Push-To-Fit
Solutions for press and joining applications
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized
distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.

Order Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Order example PTF 025 A 1 F 300 A 1 N A NNNNN 000
1 System name
PTF Push-To-Fit
2 Maximal Thrust Force
009 9.3 kN
025 25.1 kN
056 56 kN
114 114 kN
3 Motor mounting position, housing orientation and groove orientation
PTF025/056/114 features 2 grooves each on all 4 sides (e.g. Code B=A)
A Inline + groove for initiator 3 & 9 o'clock (standard)
B Inline + groove for initiator 6 & 12 o'clock
4 Relubrication option 1)
In combination with motor mounting position, housing orientation and groove orientation
PTF009
all others
A B
1 No additional lubrication hole (standard) •
2 Relubricating hole in the profile 12 o'clock • •
3 Relubricating hole in the profile 3 o'clock • •
4 Relubricating hole in the profile 6 o'clock • •
5 Relubricating hole in the profile 9 o'clock • •
6 Preparation to connect to customer central lubrication •
5 Mounting type
F Thread on the cylinder body (PTF056, ETH114 does not have an additional
mounting thread on the underside)
6 Stroke in mm
100 PTF009
200, 300 PTF009 / 025 / 056 / 114
400, 600 PTF025 / 056 / 114
7 Holding brake
A Motor with holding brake
8 Force Sensor
1 Force sensor
2 Force sensor with calibration sheet according to DIN EN 10204
9 Interface
N Integrated web visualization and digital I/Os (standard)
P N + PROFINET
10 Functional Safety
A Hardware STO (max. PLe, standard)
B Safety PLC (STO over FSoE, max. PLe), SLS (max. PLd), SBC/SBT (motor holding
brake max. PLd)
C B + SBC/SBT with external safety brake (max. PLe)
11 Option
NNNNN Standard
12 Customization
000 Non customized
1) Relubrication options 2-5: The standard lubrication port is without function. In case of actuators with very short strokes, the position of
the lubrication port in the center of the profile may not be possible. For more information see mounting instructions.